
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 24-30, 2024

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 24-30, 2024
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- 12905B24SS0045 - SOURCES SOUGHT FOR BUILDING 413 ASBESTOS REMOVAL CARL
HAYDEN BEE RESEARCH CENTER TUCSON AZ (SRCSGT)
SOL: 12905B24SS0045
DUE: July 8, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH
PURPOSES ONLY. The U.S. Department of Agriculture, Agriculture Research Service, seeks to
obtain information regarding the availability and capability of qualified sources including small
businesses; HUBZone small businesses; service-disabled, veteran-owned small businesses;
8(a) small businesses; veteran-owned small businesses; woman-owned small businesses; or
small disadvantaged businesses interested in providing asbestos removal services. The scope
of work will include the removal of approximately 2,084 square feet of asbestos-containing
linoleum flooring (and mastic that does not contain asbestos). The contractor will be required
to set necessary plastic barriers to contain and seal off a section of each unit including vents,
windows, doors, and miscellaneous openings; place HEPA-equipped negative air machines for
the duration of the project; remove materials by mechanical, and non-mechanical means;
supply proper packaging, transport, dispose of waste at the WM Landfill in Marana, Arizona;
and provide a manifest upon completion of the work. Materials are considered CAT I
non-friable & RACM. Post-abatement air clearance testing and analysis will be performed by
an independent third party. Responses to the information requested will assist the
Government in determining the appropriate acquisition method, including whether a set-aside
is possible. There is no solicitation at this time. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 5:00
PM EDT ON JULY 8, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b1405bc31d784530962381607df69b97/view
Posted: June 26, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Agriculture Research Service, Albany, CA

F -- SOURCES SOUGHT - REMEDIAL ACTION-OPERATION AND LONG-TERM MONITORING AT
FAIRCHILD AFB, WA (SRCSGT)
SOL: FA890324R9004
DUE: July 8, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH
PURPOSES ONLY. The U.S. Department of the Air Force is seeking notices of interest and
capabilities statements regarding a potential FY24 requirement for environmental remediation
activities at Fairchild Air Force Base near Spokane, Washington. The range of activities
includes maintenance of established remedies, optimization at applicable sites, and
achievement of site-specific objectives. The Contractor shall undertake Remedial
Action-Operation (RA-O) and Long-Term Monitoring (LTM) activities, in accordance with
existing Records of Decision (ROD) and Decision Documents (DD), to achieve Performance
Objectives (POs) at sixteen (16) Installation Restoration Program (IRP) sites and three (3)
Military Munitions Response Program (MMRP) sites. There is no solicitation at this time.
CAPABILITY STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM CDT ON JULY 8, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/bde23067090c4d539feb6e7f81971657/view
Posted: June 27, 2024

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 24-30, 2024

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/b1405bc31d784530962381607df69b97/view
https://sam.gov/opp/bde23067090c4d539feb6e7f81971657/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Force Installation and Mission Support
Center, Joint Base San Antonio, Lackland, TX

F -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE)
SOL: FA489724QC034
DUE: July 12, 2024
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of the
Air Force requires a contractor to abate and remove asbestos from approximately 5,200
square feet of office space at Building 1300 on Mountain Home AFB in Idaho. The contractor
shall construct a two-phase containment process so that occupants may gain access to the
building's main entrance while containing the abatement area. Abatement shall start on the
Southwest end of the building at the women's restroom. Removal of the suspended ceiling
system, 300 linear feet of stud walls, and the floor coverings and mastic to reveal bare
concrete is required. Upon completion of abatement, a third-party testing firm shall provide
Clearance Air Sampling. The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a 60-day period of
performance after award. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM MDT ON JULY 12, 2024. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/24c7998f302b489ab6f4b028b168d6df/view
Posted: June 27, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, Mountain Home AFB, ID

F -- R7 CHEROKEE COUNTY SUPERFUND SITE REMEDIAL ACTION FOR TAR CREEK PILES
OPERABLE (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0724R0027
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THIS SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT JULY 10, 2024, IT
WILL BE COMPETED AS A SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB)
SET-ASIDE The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Region 7, Acquisition
Management Branch, is seeking the services of an experienced firm to provide remedial action
for the mine waste located at the Tar Creek Mine Waste Piles in the Treece subsite, Operable
Unit #04 (OU4), of the Cherokee County Superfund Site. The Treece OU4 subsite is located
along the Kansas-Oklahoma border in the south-central portion of Cherokee County, Kansas.
It covers approximately 1.5 square miles and has been subdivided into 5 stages for design
and remediation purposes. This requirement addresses surficial mine waste areas and
underlying contaminated soils. The selected remedy for OU4 consists of excavation,
consolidation, and disposal of mine waste and associated soil/sediments contaminated with
heavy metals. The remedial action will be conducted for the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) in accordance with the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA), the National Contingency Plan, the final plans and specifications
developed during the remedial design and the 1997 Record of Decision (ROD) and the ROD
Amendments issued in September 2006 and September 2016. To achieve this, work includes:
1) Site Preparation; 2) Mine Waste Removal; 3) Erosion and Sediment Controls; 4) Regrading
and Restoration; 5) Revegetation; 6) Fill Mine Shafts, Vent Pipes, Small Subsidence Pits, and
Wells; and 7) Surveys. The contractor shall be required to comply with all applicable federal,
state, and local laws and regulations. Remediation will be conducted pursuant to the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERECLA) as
amended by the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Action (SARA), and National
Contingency Plan (NCP) requirements. EPA anticipates issuing a fixed-unit-price contract
consisting of a one-year base period and one one-year option period with an estimated dollar
value between $10M - $15M. There is no solicitation at this time. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/2311a420a2224626832494fb656146da/view
Posted: June 24, 2024
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7, Lenexa, KS

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 24-30, 2024

https://sam.gov/opp/24c7998f302b489ab6f4b028b168d6df/view
https://sam.gov/opp/2311a420a2224626832494fb656146da/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

